

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.3312-3314/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2017 in CRLA Nos.48/2015, 126/2015 and 124/2015 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SURENDRA SINGH @ SURA & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53852/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR
Mr. Balam Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief, returnable within four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER