

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No.3312-3314/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2017 in CRLA No.48/2015 22-12-2017 in CRLA No.126/2015 22-12-2017 in CRLA No.124/2015 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SURENDRA SINGH @ SURA & ANR. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

RESPONDENT(S)

(CUSTODY MATTER)

Date : 21-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr.Balam Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr.L.K.Paonam, Adv.
Mrs.Tomthinnganbi Koijam, Adv.
Mr.Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Ms.Seema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master